

Reference:	FOI.6382.21
Subject:	Learning Management Systems
Date of Request:	5 July 2021

Requested:

Under the FOI act, could you provide me with the following information:

1. Does the Trust currently have a Learning Management System, or other forms of digital training delivery tools?
 - a. If so, what is the name of the product and vendor?
 - b. If not, do you currently provide remote learning/training?
2. If you currently have a digital learning platform in place, when does the contract end? (if applicable)

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that it does have a Learning Management System (LMS).
 - a. The name of the product is LMS and the vendor is Oracle.
 - b. Not applicable.
2. The UHB confirms that the contract for its digital learning platform ends in 2025.